UNOFFICIAL COPY

10239318670

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/27/2010 12:25 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Doc#: 1023931067 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

PREPARED BY:

64144 a or 3a CMD

David L. Goldstein

35 East Wacker, Suite 650

Chicago, Illinois 60601

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Latin United Community Housing Association

3541 West North Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60647

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Ul luising Graff

Winston + Strawn LIF

35 W. Wacker Dive

(glueso. IL bola)

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

GRANTOR, MPS COMMUNITY I, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Grantor"), having its office at 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1850, Chicago, Illinois 60605 for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, conveys and warrants to JATIN UNITED COMMUNITY HOUSING ASSOCIATION, an Illinois corporation ("Grantee"), having its principal office at 3541 West North Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60647, all interest in the real property situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, legally described and identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto.

GRANTOR, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and represents that it has not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the premises hereby conveyed, is, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as recited herein, and that it will warrant and defend the premises against all persons lawfully claiming by, through or under Grantor, subject to: general real estate taxes not yet due and payable, any special assessments not yet due, conditions and covenants of record, zoning laws and ordinances, easements for public utilities and all other matters of record affecting the property.

Bon 334

X

1023931067 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTEE accepts title to the premises, subject to the covenants, conditions, and restrictions set forth in that certain Redevelopment Agreement dated as of the 15 day of October, 2009, which shall constitute covenants running with the land in favor of the City of Chicago and forming a part of the consideration for the conveyance of the subject premises.

All the terms, covenants and conditions of this Deed shall be binding upon the Grantee and its successors and assigns.

its successors and assigns.	
Dated this day of August	, 2010.
MPS Community	I, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company
BY: Mercy Porting	no Services, a Colorado non-profit corporation, its sole
Member	
ву:	0/
William W. 1	
Its: Vice Preside	ent
State of Illinois)) SS.	
County of Cook)	C

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State Floresaid, do hereby certify that William W. Towns, personally know to me to be the Vice-President of Mercy Portfolio Services, which is the sole Member of MPS COMMUNITY I, LLC, is the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument pursuant to authority given by said company, as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 24th day of August, 2010.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CPPICIAL SEAL EVA L GARGETT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELEMONS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/27/14

1023931067 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND:

LOT 42 IN BLOCK 3 IN VAN SCHAACK AND HERRICK'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS: 3518 West LeMoyne, Chicago, Illinois

PIN: 16-02-204-042-0000

Ox Coop Coly THIS TRANSFER IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT, 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e); COOK COUNTY PEAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX ORDINANCE SECTION 7(C); AND SECTION 3-33-060(E) OF THE CHICAGO REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX ORDINANCE

GRANTEE OR REPRESENTATIVE

1023931067 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	August	ad	20.10	Signature:		Hall		
		_07	, 20_10	Signature.		Granton or		
Subscribed a	aná swom to be	efore				Grantor or A	1gent	
Me by the sa					δ	······	·····	•
this 24 d				4	₹	OFFICIA DATRICIA V.S.	L SEAL .	
20_10.	ay of Aigu	ist	,		}	PATRICIA K S NOTARY PUBLIC S	CHELLHASE STATE OF BLUE OF	
20 <u>10</u> .	(C)	\wedge	,)	/ .	}	MY COMMISSION	EXPIRES 09/25/10	
NOTARY P	UBLIC	atteia	KV	Leeke	uze	······	·············	
		Ox						
The Grantee	or his agent	affirms ard	erifies that	it the name	of th	e grantee sho	own on the de	ed or
assignment (of beneficial i	nterest in 😂	and trust is	either a nat	tural	person, an Ill	inois corporati	on or
foreign corp	oration author	rized to do b	usiness or	acquire and	holo	title to real	estate in Illin	iois a
partnership a	authorized to d	lo business or	entir, reco	onized as a n	nersor	and authoriz	ed to do busin	ace or
acquire and l	hold title to rea	il estate under	the laws of	the State of	Hlino	is O a	manity Ho	15.1 KS
				6	etar	unter from	magni to	28/100
Date A	ugust	<u> </u>	20 <u>10</u> S	Signature.	_ h	· (b)	luer	
				YO.T	\mathcal{T}	Grantee or A	gent	
Subscribed a	ind sworn to be	fore:				•	2	
Me by the sa	/							
This <u> 권식</u> 본	day of Aug	ust	_,	5.		The state of the s	~~~~	
20 <u>10</u> .			1	- 3	(OFFICIAL SEA	<u>L</u>	
	- 1	[] [11	<u> </u>	NOT,	CHERYL ANN NU		
NOTARY P	UBLIC\	_////			NY ********	COMMISS ON EXPIRE	S:09/10/11	
			V				~~~	
NOTE: Any 1	person who kn	owingly Subm	nits a false s	tatement con	icerni	ng the identify	√o⊊grantee sha	all he

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)